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To: 5.1.2e (R REE@rivm.nl]

From: 5.1.2e

Sent: Fri 4/24/2020 8:12:41 AM

Subject: FW: Important and time-sensitive: request for advice from Cambridge University: Pienter-3
Received: Fri 4/24/2020 8:12:42 AM

Nou, ze vragen best veel detail.
Hoeft nou ook niet hoor.
Globaal is goed genoeg.

Echte epidemiologen.. plasma...

From: M@medschl.cam.ac.ub
Sent: donderdag 23 april 2020 16:22
To: @rivm.nl>; A, <R @ medschl.cam.ac.uk>; 5.1.2e

@rivm.nl>; <HER @ medschl.cam.ac.uk>
Cc: @medschl.cam.ac.uk>
Subject: RE: Important and time-sensitive: request for advice from Cambridge University: Pienter-3

Dear BEEQ

Thanks again for sending this information over. It would be really useful if you are able to provide details around the following
questions. If it is easier to discuss this, we’d be very happy to have a call with whenever is convenient for you.

* |s the maximum veolume of blood that you can collect with these kits 300ul?
* How many samples that you have collected so far have contained 300ul whole hlood?
* Whatis the average volume of whole blood you receive?
* How many samples you receive do not contain sufficient volume to make fractionation viable?
* Are you receiving the samples in your lab and fractionating them?
O If so, would you be happy to share the SOP for this process (e.g. including equipment, timings, etc.)?
* What volume of plasma are you obtaining from the samples?

Best regards,

Sent: 23 April 2020 10:45

To: m@medschl.cam.ac.ub; 5 5.1.2e @medschl.cam.ac.uk>;

Drivm.nl>; 5.1.2e <ERRFLN @ medschl.cam.ac.uk>
Cc: EAF @ medschl.cam.ac.uk>
Subject: RE: Important and time-sensitive: request for advice from Cambridge University: Pienter-3

Dear IEEE

Sorry for the delay in answering you. I understood from that she already talked you through our logistics
during the telephone conference. Attached you’ll find a Word-file describing the contents of the self-sampling
packages we've sent to the participants. I added the suppliers and article numbers of the materials we used. I am
not sure if you can order from Daklapack in the UK. If you have any questions, you can contact me via email our

my mobile phone 2t I

Best wishes,

From: M@ medschl.cam.ac.uk>

Sent: woensdag 22 april 2020 16:14

To: CCEEDN BRI o medschi.com ac.uk-; ERETIN ERETN o i . ;I
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medschl.cam.ac.uk>; [CHERIN JENERN @ ivm.nl>
Cc: M@medschl.cam.ac.ub

Subject: RE: Important and time-sensitive: request for advice from Cambridge University: Pienter-3

Dear

Further tomnessage, I'd be grateful if you could let me know your availability to discuss the practical details of Pienter-3. |
can be available most times today and tomorrow.

| look forward to speaking.

Best regards,

---—--- Original message --------

From: <m@medschl.cam.ac.uk>
Date: 22/04/2020 15:07 (GMT+00:00)

To: 5.1.2e < rivm.nl>, 5.1.2e m@medschl.cam.ac.ukzm

Ce: 5.1.2e medschl.cam.ac.uk>, [EAEL <EaEE @ medschl.cam.ac.uk>
Subject: Important and time-sensitive: request for advice from Cambridge University: Pienter-3

oea

Your colleague Dr has very kindly been advising us at the Cambridge University on a serial sero-survey for SARS-
CoV-2 in the UK that is very similar in purpose and design to the excellent Pienter-3 study you are conducting.

M‘hentioned that you may be able to share with us practical details of Pienter-3 (e.g., materials used in mailed packs for
capillary blood self-sampling; lab procedures to receive, process and store blood samples).

Hence, I've asked my colleagues 5.1.2e cc’d) to communicate with you urgently, so that we can learn swiftly from your
example and commence our survey.

Many thanks in advance.

With best wishes

I suggest you make immediate contact withaiming to speak / correspond today, if at all possible. Please
keep myself, INNEGEEE - the |oop, in case that might be helpful.

From: [EXECSNNN EXEONN o (ivin.o >

Sent: 22 April 2020 14:58

To: 5.1.2e AP @ medschl.cam.ac.uk>

Cc: 5 5.1.2e BRI @medschl.cam.ac.uk>

Subject: RE: request for urgent advice from Cambridge University: Pienter-3

You can best contact for lab coordination questions.

rivm.nl

Succes,

tror: I BB 0 mectsch.com.oc.u

Sent: dinsdag 21 april 2020 19:13
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Subject: Re: request for urgent advice from Cambridge University: Pienter-3

Dear

Many thanks for your time and explanation about the Pienter-3 study earlier today. It has been a very useful and informative
discussion, and it's great to learn about your great initiative.

As you mentioned, it would be very useful for us to discuss some practical aspects of your study with the Pienter-3 stud
andAE

Would you be able to provide their details?

Many thanks in advance.

With best wishes

5.1.2e 5.1.2e 51.2e

5.1.2e

University of Cambridge

Department of Public Health and Primary Care
Strangeways Research Laboratory

Worts Causeway

CB1 8RN, UK

Te I

PA Marie Compain
Tel:
Email: medschl.cam.ac.uk

From: m(amedschl.cam_ac.uk>

Date: Monday, 20 April 2020 at 16:15

@rivim.nl" @rivm.nl>, " A, A @Wsanquin.nl>
M((Emedschl.cam.ac.uk>, il (@medschl.cam.ac.uk>

Subject: request for urgent advice from Cambridge Umiversity: Pienter-3

professor | NEKECHNN

RIVM

Dear Professor |IEEEE

Following a discussion earlier today, Professor has strongly encouraged me to speak with you as soon as possible.

In summary, we are preparing a similar effort in the UK to the Pienter-3 study you are leading in the Netherlands.

| would be very grateful for an opportunity to speak with you, ideally today or tomorrow, to seek your advice on practical design
issues (e.g., methods for remote sample collection) which we're due to finalise soon, as well as potential downstream
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collaboration.
I've asked (cc’d) to arrange a Zoom call, ideally including my colleague Professor .
Many thanks in advance.

With best wishes

!ea!, !epartment o' !ué [ !ea|t! an! !rlmary Care
University of Cambridge

Faculty Member, Wellcome Sanger Institute
Director, Health Data Research UK-Cambridge

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht abusievelijk aan u is verzonden, wordt u
verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. Het RIVM aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die
verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

www.rivm.nl De zorg voor morgen begint vandaag

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you by mistake, you are
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transmission of messages.
www.rivm.nl/en Committed to health and sustainability
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